
1  
Addendum 1 
Y14-7032 PH 

AUGUST 19, 2014 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB Y14–7032 PH,  
PUMP STATION 3090 – ORANGE AVENUE WALL PROJECT 

 

BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 26, 2014 

 

This Addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above.  The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining and deletions are indicated by strikethrough.  

A.  The bid opening date remains August 26, 2014 at 2:00 P.M. 
 

B. QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS 
1) Question: What is the Building Permit Number and fees the Contractor needs to 

pay? 
Response:  The Orange County Building Permit Number is B14901421.  The 
associated fees are $1,977.58.  Contractor is responsible to verify the fees with 
the Building Department.   
 

2) Question: What are the special permitting and insurance requirements per the FDOT 
criteria for working along a railroad? 
Response:  Please refer to Appendix of the Technical Specifications for the 
details of the special permit and insurance requirements.  The Contractor 
must submit a General Use Permit Application to FDOT and provide the 
information outlined in Appendix, “CFRC Right of Entry Application Additional 
Information”.  The additional insurance requirements are provided in 
Appendix “CFRC Information Summary”.  The Contractor is responsible to 
submit the FDOT permit application and provide several items for permit 
clearance such as, provide proof of insurance as required by FDOT, provide 
proof of Security Clearance issued by e-Rails safe, provide proof of safety 
training as required by FDOT, etc.  The Contractor is responsible to review 
FDOT project requirements for temporary access to CFRC property and 
comply with the additional requirements.   
 

3) Question:  Additional Contract Time Extension is requested due to Pre-Cast timing 
for the substantial completion of 90 days.   
Response:  The Contract Time Extension for substantial completion is 90 150 
days to allow additional time for the precast items to be ordered and delivered.    
 



2  
Addendum 1 
Y14-7032 PH 

 
C. Part D, Page D-3 and Part E, Page E-4 are changed as shown below: 

2. Substantially complete in 90 150 consecutive calendar days from date of Official 
Notice to Proceed. 
 
3. Final completion in 120  180 consecutive calendar days from date of Official 
Notice to Proceed. 
 

VI 
TIME OF COMMENCEMENT AND FINAL COMPLETION: 

 
a.  Work to commence within fourteen (14) days of Official Notice to 
Proceed date and shall be completed, unless amended by written Change Order 
or Amendment executed by both parties to this Contract. 
 
b. Substantial Completion of the Work shall be achieved not later than 90 
150 consecutive calendar days from date of Official Notice to Proceed. 
 
c. Final Completion of the Work shall be achieved not later than 120 180 
consecutive calendar days from date of Official Notice to Proceed. 
 

 

D. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 

a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing 
the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum.  Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of proposal. 

b. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
c. Receipt acknowledged by:   
 
 

__________________________________                  _______________________ 
 Authorized Signature      Date Signed 

 __________________________________ 
 Title 

__________________________________ 
 Name of Firm 


